

  
CLARIDGE'S

# Mews Hamper

## INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in  
**Bold**



### CLARIDGE'S BLEND TEA

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g.

### BOURGOGNE BLANC VINCENT GIRARDIN 2021

Allergens: **Sulphites**.

### STRAWBERRY JAM

Strawberries\*, cane sugar\*, lemon juice\*, gelling-agent : agar agar\*. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (\*from organic farming).

### PETTICOAT TAILS

Fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, salt, sea salt. (May contain traces of **Nuts**).

### CHOCOLATE COVERED HAZELNUTS

Milk Chocolate (60%) (Sugar, Whole **milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **HAZELNUTS** (39%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum; **Milk** Solids 20% minimum.

### PEAR CHUTNEY

Pears, sugar, salt, cider vinegar, ginger, cardamom, star anise, bird's eye chili.

### OLIVES

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts, Nuts** and **Sesame**.

### DRINKS BISCUITS

Claridges Savoury Drinks Biscuits 110g: **Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano Cheese 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains **Milk**), **Egg** White, **Mustard** Powder, Salt. May contain traces of **tree nuts**.